502587770 12/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2633914

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
N			ame Execution Date		
LEONARDO VAINSENCHER			11/14/2013		
YARON P. FOLK			11/14/2013		
YUVAL ITKIN			11/14/2013		
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA				
Name:	DSP GROUP	DSP GROUP LTD.			
Street Address:	5 SHENKAR				
City:	HERZELIYA				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
	4672505				
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMB			Number		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	140002			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 ty Type	140002			
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type or. CE DATA (703	3)683-47(07		
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type or: CE DATA (703)	3)683-47(8385568	07		
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type or: CE DATA (703 7038 mail	3)683-470 8385568 @i-p.co.	07 il		
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type or. CE DATA (703 7038 mail	3)683-470 8385568 @i-p.co.	07 il the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with	ty Type or. CE DATA (703 7038 mail ill be sent via US Mane: REC	8)683-470 8385568 @i-p.co. ail when s	07 il the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Name	ty Type or: CE DATA (703 7038 mail ill be sent via US Maine: REC 211	8)683-470 8385568 @i-p.co. ail when a	07 il the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence we correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ty Type or: CE DATA (703 7038 mail. ill be sent via US Mane: REC 211 ALE	8)683-470 8385568 @i-p.co. ail when a	07 il the email attempt is unsuccessful. ATENTS UNION, SUITE 100		

/OREN RECHES/

12/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Signature:

Date:

source=8452-US-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=8452-US-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Leonardo Vainsencher residing at 2 Weinshal Street, Tel Aviv 6941327, Israel; Yaron P. Folk residing at 4 Nakar Yosef Street, Petah Tikva 4977380, Israel; Yuval Itkin residing at 46 Hagefen Street, Zoran 4282300, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto DSP Group Ltd. a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at 5 Shenkar Street, Herzeliya 4672505 Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 14/000,216 having a filing date of 18-AUG-2013, and is entitled A METHOD AND AN APPARATUS FOR COHERENCY CONTROL

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patent sand patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patent sand patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patent sand patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Leonardo Vainsencher	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE: 14/11/2013	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Yaron P. Folk	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
7,0	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
14/11/2013	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Yuval Itkin	(Fig. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.
18.0	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
1/1/201	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE.	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
14/11/2013	

RECORDED: 12/03/2013